
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/081103-2025 

Award

New Car Park Construction and Associated Works

East Lindsey District Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-081103
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a7f5 (view related notices)
Published 9 December 2025, 2:55pm

Scope 

Reference

ELDC 000124

Description

Contract for the provision of New Car Park Construction and Associated Works at The
Broadway, Sutton on Sea, Lincolnshire

 

Contract 2

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/081103-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/081103-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05a7f5


Page 2 to 6

Supplier

RIO SURFACING LIMITED

Contract value

£395,617.95 excluding VAT

£474,741.54 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

9 December 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

22 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

5 January 2026 to 1 April 2026

2 months, 28 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45233250 - Surfacing work except for roads



Page 3 to 6

Contract locations

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Information about tenders 

11 tenders received

11 tenders assessed in the final stage:

9 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

10 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

RIO SURFACING LIMITED



Page 4 to 6

Companies House: 01176777

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZYY-4576-QHPN

50 Devon Street

Birmingham

B7 4SL

United Kingdom

Email: surfacing@riogroup.co.uk

Website: http://www.riogroup.co.uk/surfacing

Region: UKG31 - Birmingham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 2

Contracting authority 

East Lindsey District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGXY-2191-CRQN

The Hub, Mareham Road

Horncastle

LN9 6PH

mailto:surfacing@riogroup.co.uk
http://www.riogroup.co.uk/surfacing


Page 5 to 6

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@pspsl.co.uk

Region: UKF30 - Lincolnshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

PUBLIC SECTOR PARTNERSHIP SERVICES LTD

Summary of their role in this procurement: Procurement Support

Companies House: 07289357

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHBH-6448-LMYZ

2 New Bailey, 6 Stanley Street

Salford

M3 5GS

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@pspsl.co.uk

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

mailto:procurement@pspsl.co.uk
mailto:procurement@pspsl.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Contact organisation 

Contact PUBLIC SECTOR PARTNERSHIP SERVICES LTD for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 2
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	RIO SURFACING LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	East Lindsey District Council

	Other organisation
	PUBLIC SECTOR PARTNERSHIP SERVICES LTD

	Contact organisation

		2026-02-01T21:29:48+0000
	TCPDF




